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FMCSA Emergency Declaration - Commodities & Regulations Exempt Per Declaration Issue Date

The table below outlines all of the commodities that have ever been included in any of the issues of the FMCSA Emergency Declaration 2020-002. An ‘X’ indicates that the commodity was listed as an exempt

commodity in the declaration issued for the date shown across the top of the table. This table will continue to be updated for each issuance of FMCSA’s Emergency Declaration 2020-002.

Issue Date

—

Exempt from parts 390-399 of FMCSRs - including HOS (49 CFR 395.3) and logging (49 CFR 395.8a)

—

Exempt from HOS (49 CFR
395.3) ONLY

Commodity

3/13/20

4/8/20

5/13/20

6/8/20

7/13/20

8/11/20

9/11/20

12/1/20

2/16/21

5/26/21

8/31/21

11/29/21

2/26/22

5/27/22

Medical Supplies
& Equipment

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Prevention
Supplies

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Food, Paper
Products & Other
Groceries

Equipment,
Supplies &
Persons to
Establish COVID
Facilities

Medical Personnel

Immediate
Precursor Raw
Materials

Fuel* Updated 5/22

Liquefied Gasses

Livestock &
Livestock Feed

Vaccines &
Vaccine Supplies

Supplies to Assist
those Impacted by
COVID
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