

Last Updated: May 27, 2022

## FMCSA Emergency Declaration - Commodities & Regulations Exempt Per Declaration Issue Date

The table below outlines all of the commodities that have ever been included in any of the issues of the FMCSA Emergency Declaration 2020-002. An 'X' indicates that the commodity was listed as an exempt commodity in the declaration issued for the date shown across the top of the table. This table will continue to be updated for each issuance of FMCSA's Emergency Declaration 2020-002.

## **Issue Date**

Exempt from parts 390-399 of FMCSRs - including HOS (49 CFR 395.3) and logging (49 CFR 395.8a)

Exempt from HOS (49 CFR 395.3) ONLY

Commodity	3/13/20	4/8/20	5/13/20	6/8/20	7/13/20	8/11/20	9/11/20	12/1/20	2/16/21	5/26/21	8/31/21	11/29/21	2/26/22	5/27/22
Medical Supplies & Equipment	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Prevention Supplies	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Food, Paper Products & Other Groceries	X	X	X			X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Equipment, Supplies & Persons to Establish COVID Facilities	X	X	X											
<b>Medical Personnel</b>	X	X	X											
Immediate Precursor Raw Materials		X	X											
Fuel* Updated 5/22		X	X								X	X	X	X
<b>Liquefied Gasses</b>		X	X											
Livestock & Livestock Feed		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Vaccines & Vaccine Supplies								X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Supplies to Assist those Impacted by COVID											X	X	X	

